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STEEL DESIGNER FRAME TABLES
SLT Series | Science Lab Tables

Size (Width/Length in inches)

1824

2424

3030

3636

4242

4848

1830

2430

3036

3642

4248

4854

1836

2436

3042

3648

4254

4860

1842

2442

3048

3654

4260

4872

1848

2448

3054

3660

4272

4884

1854

2454

3060

3672

4284

4896

1860

2460

3072

3684

4296

1872

2472

3084

3696

1884

2484

3096

1896

2496

Quick ship tables  available, choose from tops P and C

Quick ship tables available with top C only
Standard lead time is 8 weeks. Quick ship lead time is 7 days.

Model Number Top MaterialSize

SLTD3 - 2448 C

Model Number Configuration

Tabletops

Chem-Res
1" Particleboard Core

Chemical Resistant Top
Edge Banding

(C)

Trespa
.75” Cellulose Core

Designer Beveled Edges
(T)

Phenolic
.75" Solid Phenolic

Designer Beveled Edges
(P)

See back for cu stom color options

Epoxy
1" Solid Epoxy Resin

Designer Beveled Edges
(E)

Optional Accessories
Casters

Optional 4
Heavy-Duty Swivel
Locking 3” Casters

Increases table height by 3¼ inches

CAST-D X
Model Number Frame #

Corner Gussets

11-Gauge Steel Gussets,
Featuring Tamper-Free

Hardware

GUSD-XX
Model Number

Frame Color
(Black “10” or Grey “02”)

Peg Boards

Two 16-gauge steel
Peg Boards assembled

with tamper-free screws
and 50 7-gauge chromed

pegs spaced 1” apart.

PEG 24-X  
Model Number Frame #

Size
(24” or 30” Width)

Standard Features

Corner Brackets
Bolted Onto Frame

Welded 12-Gauge
Leg Top Plate

Adjustable Legs
Adjust in 1"
Increments

4-Gauge Full-Length
Apron Support Plate

Designer Apron
ADA Compliant

Leveling Glides
Can Add up to 3/4"

Height to Table

Innovative Designer
Apron

Exceeds 500lbs.
Static Weight

Capacity

Frame# Description

SLTD3 Height Adjustable, 
Textured Black

SLTD7 Fixed Height Legs, 
Textured Black

SLTD8
Height Adjustable, 
Soft Grey

SLTD9
Fixed Height Legs, 
Soft Grey

10
ten year
warranty

DESIGNED, ENGINEERED
& ASSEMBLED IN THE

WITH GLOBAL MATERIALS

U. S. A.

products meet
or exceed applicable

ANSI/BIFMA standards

Leg Construction
Adjustable Height Legs: 

21.25" - 36.25"
Additional height with
tabletop thickness

Fixed Height Legs:  

28.5" 
Additional height with
tabletop thickness

EXCLUSIVELY PATENTED

BY NPS

*All Widths/Lengths smaller than 30”
feature Standard Non-Designer Aprons

Innovative Designer Apron*


