

SLT Series | Science Lab Tables

STEEL DESIGNER FRAME TABLES





Chem-Res 1" Particleboard Core Chemical Resistant Top Edge Banding (C)



.75" Solid Phenolic Designer Beveled Edges (P)



1" Solid Epoxy Resin Designer Beveled Edges



Trespa .75" Cellulose Core Designer Beveled Edges





SLTD3

SLTD7

SLTD8

SLTD9

Frame#



Description

Textured Black

Textured Black

Soft Grey

Soft Grey

Height Adjustable,

Fixed Height Legs,

Height Adjustable,

Fixed Height Legs,



Peg Boards

Two 16-gauge steel Peg Boards assembled with tamper-free screws and 50 7-gauge chromed pegs spaced 1" apart.

Optional Accessories

Casters

Optional 4 Heavy-Duty Swivel Locking 3" Casters Increases table height by 3% inches

-CAST-DX-

Corner Gussets

11-Gauge Steel Gussets,

Featuring Tamper-Free

Hardware

•GUSD-XX ← Frame Color (Black "10" or Grey "02")

Model Number

Model Number



Standard Features



Innovative Designer
Apron



Corner Brackets Bolted Onto Frame



Welded 12-Gauge Leg Top Plate



4-Gauge Full-Length Apron Support Plate



Designer Apron ADA Compliant



Adjustable Legs Adjust in 1" Increments



Leveling Glides Can Add up to 3/4" Height to Table



Exceeds 500lbs.
Static Weight
Capacity

Leg Construction

Fixed Height Legs:



Adjustable Height Legs:



Size (Width/Length in inches)

1824	1830	1836	1842	1848	1854	1860	1872	1884	1896
2424	2430	2436	2442	2448	2454	2460	2472	2484	2496
3030	3036	3042	3048	3054	3060	3072	3084	3096	
3636	3642	3648	3654	3660	3672	3684	3696		
4242	4248	4254	4260	4272	4284	4296			
4848	4854	4860	4872	4884	4896				

Quick ship tables available, choose from tops P and C

Quick ship tables available with top C only Standard lead time is 8 weeks. Quick ship lead time is 7 days.

Model Number Configuration

Model Number S

Size

Top Material

SLTD3 - 2448 C



